UNOFFICIAL Gy

# 1119318000 Fee: $52.00
PREPARED BY & RETURN TO: D« anee Moot RHSP Fes §10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 07/12/2011 06:50 AM Pg: 1018

Michael B. Manuel, Esq.
GOLDBERG KOHN LTD.

55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300
Chicago, Illinois 60603

(312) 201-4000

Property Address: /

3260 West Belinont Avenue
Chicago, 1llino1s

FIRST AMENDMENT TQO MORTGAGE

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE ("Amendment") is dated as
of May 1 , 2011 and is by and betwee:r KENNEDY PLAZA BK, L.L.C., an Illinois limited
liability company and KENNEDY PLAZA RL, L.L.C. (collectively, jointly and severally
"Borrower"), having an address at ¢/o Centrum Properties, Inc., 225 West Hubbard Street,
4th floor, Chicago, Illinois 60610, and FIFTH THIXT BANK, an Ohio banking corporation,
successor by merger to Fifth Third Bank, a Michigar panking corporation, having an address
at 222 South Riverside Plaza, 32nd Floor, Chicago, Illingis 60606 ("Lender™).

RECITALS:

A. Lender and Borrower are parties to a cértain Loan and Security
Agreement dated as of April 4, 2008 (the "Loan Agreement"), pursuarnt to which Lender has
made a certain loan to Borrower in the original principal amount of up to $22,500,000 (the
"Loan"). Borrower and Lender have entered into a certain First Amendniext-io Loan and
Security Agreement and Other Loan Documents dated of even datc(the "Loan
Amendment"). The Loan Amendment, as amended by the Loan Amendment is referred to
herein as the "Amended Loan Agreement."

B. The Loan is presently secured by, among other things, a certain
Mortgage encumbering the land legally described on attached Exhibit A, dated as of April 4,
2008 and recorded with the Recorder of Cook County, Illinois on April 11, 2008 as
Document No. 0810233017 (the ""Mortgage™).

A

C. The parties hereto now wish to amend the Mortgage as provided herein. S

M
3C
=l

2798851v6 6/1672011 10:51 AM 4398.022'N _&

7




1119318000 Page: 2 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

AGREEMENTS:

1. Capitalized terms not otherwise defined in this Amendment shall have
the meaning given them in the Mortgage.

2. All references in the Mortgage to the "Loan Documents" or to any
particular Loan Document, including without limitation, the "Note" shall mean the Loan
Documents or the applicable Loan Document, as the case may be, as amended by the Loan
Amendment.

3. All references in the Mortgage to the "Loan Agreement" shall mean the
Amended Loan Agreement.

4 For reference purposes only, the Mortgage is amended to reflect that
the Maturity Date kas been extended to August 1, 2011,

5. 1ic Mortgage is hereby amended to conform to the terms hereof. The
Mortgage shall remain in fuli‘force and effect in accordance with its original terms, as
amended by this Amendment. /" Borrower expressly reaffirms and ratifies its continuing
obligations under the Mortgage, thzi the Mortgage continues as a first lien on the Property in
favor of Lender and agrees that no purt 'of the foregoing amendments or modifications shall
have the effect of releasing, relieving or ciminishing any obligations under the Mortgage.

6. The validity and interpretation of this Amendment shall be construed in
accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois.

7. This Amendment may be executel-in any number of counterparts, each

of which, when executed and delivered, shall be deeried to be an original, but such
counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same inst:@unent.

[The balance of this page is inténtionally blank; signature page follows. ]




1119318000 Page: 3 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this First
Amendment to Mortgage on the date first above written.

BORROWER:

KENNEDY PLAZA BK,L.L.C., an Illinois limited
liability company

By  Centrum NRG Manager, Inc., an Illingls

KENNEDY PLAZA RL, L.L.C., an Illinots limited
liability company

By  Centrum NR
corporation, Ats

anager, Inc., an Illinoj

Laufence Ashkin, President

[Signatures continue on following page.}

Signature Page | of 2 to First Amendment to Mortgage




LENDER:

FIFTH TH

1119318000 Page: 4 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

RD BANK, an Ohio banking
ccessor by merger to Fifth Third
an banking corporation

Title: N Vi p' “' t

Signature Page 2 of 2 to First Amendment to Mortgage

Fifth Third Bank




1119318000 Page: 5 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

COUNTY OF COOK )

I ﬁmﬂgﬁm{_ a Notary Public in and for said County,
in the State‘aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that . Ay n) , personally known to
me to be the P@m of Catrewn NE6 i linee@ THC. personally
known to me(te be the same person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument,
appeared befors me-this day in person and acknowledged that as such e FENY

he signed and delivercd the said instrument of writing for said CPD?MF-H&(‘J as
his free and voluntary -act and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said
CorneANNY , for tie uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this _{ 72 day of &W .

Nof/f)ubhc

2011.

My Coinnissio Rle§EAL
) STEPHANIE T BENGTSSON
§  NOTARYCUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

4
MY CONMISSION EXPIRES:0105/14
AAAAAAAAAR AN APAPPPPNPAPN

Acknowledgment Page to First Amendment to Mortgage




1119318000 Page: 6 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

COUNTY OF COOK )

| I, T , a Notary Public in and for said County,
in the State‘aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY thatL Asbe( N, personally known to
me to be the . {22628 DR of CerfiRuim A& MyanIAeE? o2 personally
known to me te be the same person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such {Z==ZiDEGN
he signed and deliverdd. the said instrument of writing for said  (Wyln@as(y as
his free and voluntiry -act and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said

Covinganly  for fie uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal this ¥is day of dups |

2011.

U c srmopuunons b
VY COMMISSION EXPIRES:0105114 | /

My COmIns 1oh T prede s

Acknowledgment Page to First Amendment to Mortgage




1119318000 Page: 7 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.

COUNTY OF €601 )

Loeye

1, ‘jt ’ | ,c}b Qr_z:\ lg Ggéﬁg , a Notary Public in and for said County, in
the State zforesaid, DO HEREBY RTIFY that oz M YFeier , personally
known to me to be the XZ;EQ Pces.dm& of FIFTH THIRD BANK, an” Ohio banking

corporation, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the
within instrument, anpeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such

Vica é;c Sgdu_/r‘a-_f, he/she signed and delivered the said instrument of writing for said
corporation as his/her dree and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act and deed of
said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hznd and Notarial Seal this Qgﬁwceiay of &u.—& .

AV X, ke
‘ Notaiy Tublic
OFFICIAL SEAL

MICHAEL A. GAJDA
Notary Public - State of {lfinois My Commission-Expires:
My Commission Expires Sep 10, 2012

CfaIOw"cl

2011.

Acknowledgment Page to First Amendment to Mortgage




1119318000 Page: 8 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

Property Address: 3260 — 3348 West Belmont Avenue, Chicago, l\lyy/

Permanent Real Estate Tax Index Number: 13-23-410-029-0000

PARCEL 1:

THAT PART OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 23, TO®NSHIP 40
NORTH. RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE NORTH LINE OF WEST BELMONT AVENUE (BEING A
LINE 33 FEET NORTH OF, MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES. AND PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE
OF SECTION 25, Z-ORESAID) AND THE EAST LINE OF NORTH KIMBALL AVENUE (BEING A LINE
43 FEET EAST Cr #ZASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES AND PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF THE
SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF 3WZ. SOUTH EAST 174 OF SAID SECTION 23); THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID
EAST LINE OF NORTH KlMdFALL AVENUE 351 FEET; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY 56.98 FEET TO A
POINT IN A LINE 386.4 7CET NORTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH SAID NORTH LINE OF WEST
BELMONT AVENUE 44 78 FEET EAST OF SAID EAST LINE OF NORTH KIMBALL AVENUE: THENCE
EAST ALONG SAID PARALLEL {14t 162.03 FEET TO A POINT 206.81 FEET EAST OF THE EAST
LINE OF NORTH KIMBALL AVENUE: THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY 96.55 FEET TO A POINT IN A LINE
360.67 FEET NORTH OF AND PARALLZ':-WITH SAID NORTH LINE OF WEST BELMONT AVENUE:
THENCE EAST ALONG SAID PARALLEL LiME 75 FEET TO A POINT IN A LINE 374.76 FEET EAST
OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE £ NORTH KIMBALL AVENUE, AFORESAID; THENCE
SOUTHEASTERLY 122.59 FEET ALONG A LIN: DRAWN TO A POINT IN A LINE 485.02 FEET EAST
OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE SAID EAST LINE OF NORTH KIMBALL AVENUE 307.50 FEET NORTH
OF THE NORTH LINE OF WEST BELMONT AVENUE: THENCE CONTINUE SOUTHEASTERLY 111.44 FEET
ALONG A LINE DRAMN TO A POINT IN A LINE 5850z FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE
EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH KIMBALL AVENUE 258.68°rZET NORTH OF SAID NORTH LINE OF WEST
BELMONT AVERUE; THENCE CONTINUE SOUTHEASTERLY 237.17 FEET TO A POINT IN A LIKE
765.97 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LIN--UF NORTH KIMBALL AVENUE,
AFORESAID, 106.05 FEET NORTH OF SAID NORTH LINE OF WES( EELMONT AVENUE: THENCE
SOUTH ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE 36.05 FEET TO A POINT & FZET NORTH OF THE NORTH
LINE OF WEST BELMONT AVENUE, AFORESAID THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY 160.50 FEET ALONG A
LINE DRAWK TO A POINT IN SAID NORTH LINE OF WEST BELMONT AVeNUut: 845.97 FEET EAST
OF THE EAST LINE OF NORTH KIMBALL AVENUE: THENCE WEST ALONG SitID-NORTH LINE 845.97
FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. (EXCEPTING THEREFROM THAF PART 0 THE ABOVE
DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND THE PUBLIC STREET, DEDICATEU:gyﬂgOCUHENT RECORDED MAY 12,
1882 AS DOCUMENT 26227331) IN COOK COUNTY. ILLINOIS.

ALSO (EXCEPTING THAT PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF STCVION 23,

TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBLDAS
FOLELOWS

COMMENCING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF NORTH KiMBALL AVENUE AND THE
NORTH LINE OF WEST BELMONT AVENUE: THENCE EAST ALONG THE SAID NORTH LINE, A
DISTANCE OF 592 .10 FEET TG THE POINT OF BEGINNING: THENCE NORTH AT RIGHT ANGLES, A
DISTANCE OF 96.00 FT; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ON AN ANGLE 30 DEGREES, 00 MINUTE, 00
SECONDS MEASURED FROM NORTH TO EAST. A DISTANCE OF 48.00 FEET: THENCE NORTH,
PERPENDICULAR TO THE NORTH LINE OF WEST BELMONT AVENUE, A DISTANCE OF 94.16 FEET TO
THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF THE NORTHWEST EXPRESSWAY: THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG SAID
SOUTHERLY LINE TO A POINT 765.97 FEET EAST OF NORTH KIMBALL AVENUE AND 106.05 FEET
NORTH OF SAID NORTH LINE OF WEST BELMONT AVENUE; THENCE SOUTH, PARALLEL WITH SAID
EAST LINE, A DISTANCE OF 36.05 FEET; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY, A DISTANCE OF 106.50
FEET TO A POINT IN THE NORTH LINE OF WEST BELMONT AVENUE, 845.97 FEET EAST OF THE
EAST LINE OF NORTH KIMBALL AVENUE: THENCE WEST ALONG SAID NORTH LINE, A DISTANCE OF
253.87 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.)




1119318000 Page: 9 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS CREATED BY THE DECLARATION OF RECIPROCAL
EASEMENT AGREEMENT WiTH COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS RECORDED APRIL 13,
2007 AS DOCUMENT 0710342139 FOR EASEMENTS FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS, UTILITIES,
TEMPGRARY CONSTRUCTION, PARKING AND REASONABLE USE OVER AND UPON THE COMMON AREAS
ON THE PROPERTY LYING EAST OF AND ADJOINING/LAND MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED ON
EXHIBIT "A', PARCEL 2, ATTACHED THERETO.

PARCEL 2:




